| ~ |
|---|
| 1 |
| 0 |
| 5 |

| ATENT REFERENCE 201005 | 531US0 <u>1</u> | 05/06/20 | / | Patent and Tra | |
|---|---------------------------------------|---|--------------------------------|---------------------|---|
| ATENT NEI ENEROL | RECI | | | | |
| | i (1318) | 1036245 | | | *************************************** |
| Name of conveying party(ies) | | 1030240 | address of rece | iving party(ies) | |
| Wei Yi | | HEW/LETT- | PACKARD DEVI | ELOPMENT COMI | PANYIP |
| Gilberto Medeiros Ribeiro | | 11445 Com | 11445 Compaq Center Drive West | | /, 2. |
| R Stanley Williams | | Houston, T | X 77070 | | |
| | | | | | |
| · 4 (2) | | | | | *************************************** |
| S ALCU! | v - | | | | |
| % MAY -6 | 2011 | | | | |
| mai = 0 | | | | | |
| Recor | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(i | es) attached? Yes | No Additional nan | ne(s) and address(| es) attached? | s ×No |
| Nature of Conveyance | | | | | |
| ■ Assignment | ger ∐Chan | ge of Name | Security / | Agreement | ☐ Joint |
| Other | | | | | 200 |
| | | | | | |
| Execution Date(s) 4/29/11, 4/29/11 | 4/29/11 | | | | |
| 4 Application number(s) or patent r | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed tog | ether with a new appli | ication, execution | date of the applic | cation is | |
| A Patent Application No (s) | | | | | |
| Application No 13/098453 | Date F | Filed Apr 30, 2011 | | | |
| Confirmation No 8764 | B Pate | ent No (s) | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? NO | | | | | |
| 5 Name and address of party to wh | nom correspondence | 6 Total num | nber of application | ns and patents inve | olved 1 |
| concerning document should be | | 7 Total Fee | (37 CFR 3 41) | \$40 00 | |
| Records Manager | | | | | |
| Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 | | Encl | losed | | |
| | | _X_Auth | horization to be c | harged to deposit a | account |
| | | 8 Deposit A | Account Number | 08-2025 | |
| Fort Collins, Colorado 80528 | | <u> </u> | | | |
| 9 Statement and signature | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and | d belief, the foregoing | ınformatıon ıs true | and correct and | any attached copy | i |
| copy of the original document | \wedge | | 95/96/201 | 1 AMULLINS 800000 | 49 882825 13 |
| | Labhi | e Dim | 01 FC:882 | | |
| Debbie Syrmis | | | والالتفيار والمستحد | | |
| Debbie Syrmis Name of Person Signing | | Signatur d | 0 | Date | |
| Name of Person Signing | pages including cover | Signatur d rsheet, attachmeni | | Date | |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | ts, and document | bate ts 4 |) |
| Name of Person Signing | ded (including cover s | sheet) should be fa | ts, and document | Date ts4 | |

Rev 06/10 (RecdAsgn)

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

RECONFIGURABLE CROSSBAR MEMORY ARRAY

PATENT APPLICATION

PATENT REFERENCE:

201005531US01

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

| Filing Date: 4/30/11 | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, | | | | | |
| P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters | | | | | |
| Patent of the United States and of countries foreign there | eto which may be granted thereon or therefore, and any | | | | |
| reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters P | | | | | |
| | ns in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be | | | | |
| held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nomin | | | | | |
| terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be gr | | | | | |
| same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this | | | | | |
| | t to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/ | | | | |
| we have not executed and will not execute any agreement | | | | | |
| that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without und | | | | | |
| necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention | | | | | |
| Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or le | | | | | |
| HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said i | nvention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said | | | | |
| Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign al | | | | | |
| continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to | | | | | |
| do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assi | | | | | |
| enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection | | | | | |
| countries provided the expenses which may be incurred b | y me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are | | | | |
| paid by HPDC, | single of Detects and Trade and I and I also to 100 to | | | | |
| | nissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States | | | | |
| and any official of any country or countries foreign to the applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee | ne United States whose duty it is to issue patents on | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including all be issued and granted on or as a result of the application of | | | | | |
| | record to insert the serial number and filing date of said | | | | |
| application now identified by the attorney docket number a | | | | | |
| been made known to them by the United States Patent and | | | | | |
| bosh made inform to them by the office of along the | Tradomask Omoc | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Carl. | n4/29/2011 | | | | |
| Inventor's Signature | 04/29/2011 Date Assignment Signed | | | | |
| interior o digradato | · | | | | |
| Wei Yi | 04/29/2011 | | | | |
| Inventor's Typed Name | Date Application Signed | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | The same of the sa | | | | |
| Inventor's Signature | Data Assument Such ad | | | | |
| inventor o Signature | Date Assignment Signed | | | | |
| Gilberto Medeiros Ribeiro | | | | | |
| Inventor's Typed Name | Date Application Signed | | | | |
| ·· | introduction of Guida | | | | |
| Rev 06/10 (Assignment) Page 1 | of 2 | | | | |
| | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 026264 FRAME: 0899 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

PATENT REFERENCE: 201005531US01

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

| Inventor's Signature | Date Assignment Signed |
|-----------------------|-------------------------|
| R Stanley Williams | Date Application Signed |
| Inventor's Typed Name | Date Application Signed |
| Inventor's Signature | Date Assignment Signed |
| Inventor's Typed Name | Date Application Signed |
| Inventor's Signature | Date Assignment Signed |
| Inventor's Typed Name | Date Application Signed |
| Inventor's Signature | Date Assignment Signed |
| Inventor's Typed Name | Date Application Signed |
| Inventor's Signature | Date Assignment Signed |
| Inventor's Typed Name | Date Application Signed |
| Inventor's Signature | Date Assignment Signed |
| Inventor's Typed Name | Date Application Signed |

Rev 06/10 (Assignment)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026264 FRAME: 0900